• Complete mailing addresses. 

• Telephone and fax numbers (including office and cell numbers as appropriate). 

• E-mail addresses, and any other information needed by City staff to contact proposers. 

2.  Proposal Deposit 
All proposals must include a Twenty-Five Thousand Dollar ($25,000.00) Proposal Deposit in the 
form of a cashier’s check only, payable to the City of Los Angeles. This amount shall be payable 
as a guarantee that the selected proposer will enter into a Contract with RAP. The selected 
proposer shall have fourteen (14) calendar days from the date the Contract is executed to review,